Docket No. 920260-TL
Comprehensive Review of the
Revenue Requirements and Rate
Stabilization Plan of Southern
Bell Telephone & Telegraph Company

.

EXHIBITS AND SCHEDULES ACCOMPANYING THE

DIRECT TESTIMONY

OF

RANDY M. ALLEN

ON REVENUE REQUIREMENT ISSUES

ON BEHALF OF THE

OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL

AND FLORIDA CITIZENS

NOVEMBER 16, 1992

Associates. Inc.
10801 Lockwocd Drive
Suiie 350
Silver Spring. MD 20901

OPERATING REVENUES
Local Service
InterLATA
IntraLATA
Miscellaneous
Uncollectibles
Total Operating Revenues

OPERATING EXPENSES
Plant Specific
Plant Nonspecific
Depreciation
Customer Operations
Corporate Operations
Other
Total Operating Expenses

TAXES
Federal Income Taxes
State Income Tax
Other Tax Expense
Total Tax Expenses

Total Operating Expenses
and Taxes

Attrition Adjustment

MFR Amendment Adjustment

Net Operating Income

Rate Base

Rate of Return On Rate Base

Docket No. 920260-TL
Exhibit RNA-1

Schedule 1
Page 1 of 2

SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Summary of Operating Income
Average for Test Year 1991

(In Thousands)

Per Company OPC Adjusted Prof orma Prof orma
Present Rates Adjustments Per OPC Increase Amount

$1,325,915 $0 $1,325,915, $0 . $ 0
274,694 0 274,694 0 0
347,383 0 347,383 0 0
294,224 0 294,224 0 0
(39,415) 15,442 (23,973) 0 0

$2,202,801 $15,442 $2,218,243 ($232,739) $1,985,504

$322,161
187,220
524,617
305,405
209,181

$380,059 ($57,898) $322,161 SO
0
0
0
0

187,220
524,617
305,405
209,181

187,220 0
524,617 0
305,405 0
209,181 0

585 (32,737) (32,152) 0 (32,152)
$1,607,067 ($90,635) $1,516,432 $0 $1,516,432

$75,396 $28,831 $104,227 ($73,869) $30,359
18,024 6,315 24,.339 (12,645) 11,694

124,432 0 124,432 (2,834) 121,598
($89,348) $163,650 $217,852 $35,146 $252,998

$1,824,919 ($55,489) $1,769,430 ($89,348) $1,680,082

$41,874 $19,318 $61,192 $0 $61,192

($28,421) $0 ($28,421) $0 ($28,421)

$391,335 $90,249 $481,584 ($143,392) $338,192

$4,150,495 ($896) $4,149,599 $0 $4,149,599

9.43% 11.61% 8.15%

L

c

OPC Recommended Rate Base

Required Rate of Return

Required Return

Adjusted Operating Income

Income Shortfall

SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Revenue Multiplier

Revenue Increase Required

Uncollectible Accounts at 0 . 8 0 %

Subtotal

Public Utility Tax at 0.16821%

Subtotal

Determination of Revenue Increase
Average for Test Year 1991

Revenue Taxes at 1.05%

Subtotal

(In Thousands)

Docket No. 920260-TL
Exhibit RMA-1

Schedule 1
Page 2 of 2

Amount source

$4,149,599 Exhibit RMA-1, Schedule 3

=, .
8.15%

$338,192

$481,584